

NOTICE OF DESIGNATION AND ASSIGNMENT OF THE HONORABLE ROBERT E. LITTLEFIELD, JR. AS U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE IN THE DISTRICT OF VERMONT

This notice is to advise that the Honorable Colleen A. Brown's service in recall status will conclude on March 1, 2022. Accordingly, the Honorable Robert E. Littlefield, Jr. of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of New York has been designated and assigned to perform all judicial duties for the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Vermont from March 1, 2022 to September 1, 2022, or until a new bankruptcy judge is appointed, whichever occurs first. A copy of his designation order is attached.

The District of Vermont is very appreciative of Judge Littlefield's willingness to assist our district. Please join us in welcoming him to our court.

JEFFREY S. EATON CLERK OF COURT



THE JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF THE SECOND CIRCUIT

DESIGNATION AND ASSIGNMENT OF A UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE FOR SERVICE IN ANOTHER DISTRICT WITHIN THE SECOND CIRCUIT

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 155(a), I hereby designate and assign the Honorable Robert E. Littlefield, Jr., of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of New York, to perform judicial duties in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Vermont from March 1, 2022, to September 1, 2022, and for such additional time as needed in advance to prepare and to issue necessary orders, or thereafter as required to complete unfinished business.

For the Judicial Council of the Second Circuit

Debra Ann Livingston Chief Judge

Dated: New York, New York